© 2013 UTC Fire & Security. All rights reserved. 1 / 6 P/N 13924 • REV D • REB 27FEB13
GuardSwitch Series 300
Switches 301-BT and 303-BT Installation Sheet
Description
The 301-BT Series 300 DPST safety interlock switch is
designed for use with safety monitored relays or monitored
circuits. To achieve the optimum Series 300 defeat resistant
feature of the 301-BT, both the switch circuit (Circuit 1) and the
tamper circuit (Circuit 2) must be connected. An optional third

50 msec is typical.
Life cycles 100,000 under full load;
Up to 200,000,000 under dry circuit
Lead types/O.D. 18/4 SJTOW (K)/0.34" (0.86cm)
22/4 PVC Jacketed (J)/0.19" (0.48cm)
22/6 PVC Jacketed (J)/0.21" (0.53cm)
UL/CSA All models except 301-BT-SPNH
Electrical specifications
Circuit number Circuit type Contact configuration Load rating Switching voltage Switching current
1 Switch: S1 N.O. 40W/VA 48VAC/VDC 1.0ADC, 0.7AAC
2 Tamper: S2, S3, S4 N.C. 10W/VA 48VAC/VDC 0.3A
2 With optional LED: D1 N.C. 0.1 to 1.4W 48VDC(3V drop) 30mA
3 Monitor: S5 N.O. 10W/VA 48VAC/VDC 0.3ADC, 0.3AAC
Ordering information
Part number Contact configuration Sense range minimum Sense range maximum Break range Lead length nominal
301-BT-06(J)(K) DPST: 1 N.O., 1 N.C. 0.3"(0.8cm) 0.6"(1.5cm) 1.2"(3.0cm) 6' (1.8m)
301-BT-SPNHJ6 DPST: 1 N.O., 1 N.C.  0.6"(1.5cm) 1.2"(3.0cm) 6' (1.8m)
301-BT-12(J)(K) DPST: 1 N.O., 1 N.C. 0.3"(0.8cm) 0.6"(1.5cm) 1.2"(3.0cm) 12' (3.6m)
301-BT-SPNHJ12 DPST: 1 N.O., 1 N.C.                                     0.6"(1.5cm) 1.2"(3.0cm) 12' (3.6m)
301-BT-SPNHJ15 DPST: 1 N.O., 1 N.C.                                     0.6"(1.5cm) 1.2"(3.0cm) 15' (4.6m)
301-BT-20J DPST: 1 N.O., 1 N.C. 0.3"(0.8cm) 0.6"(1.5cm) 1.2"(3.0cm) 20' (6.1m)
301-BT-SPNHJ25 DPST: 1 N.O., 1 N.C.                                     0.6"(1.5cm) 1.2"(3.0cm) 25' (7.5m)
301-BLT-06(J)(K) DPST: 1 N.O., 1 N.C. w/LED 0.3"(0.8cm) 0.6"(1.5cm) 1.2"(3.0cm) 6' (1.8m)
301-BLT-12(J)(K) DPST: 1 N.O., 1 N.C. w/LED 0.3"(0.8cm) 0.6"(1.5cm) 1.2"(3.0cm) 12' (3.6m)
301-B3T-06J TPST: 2 N.O., 1 N.C. 0.3"(0.8cm) 0.6"(1.5cm) 1.2"(3.0cm) 6' (1.8m)
301-B3T-12J TPST: 2 N.O., 1 N.C. 0.3"(0.8cm) 0.6"(1.5cm) 1.2"(3.0cm) 12' (3.6m)
301-B3T-20J TPST: 2 N.O., 1 N.C. 0.3"(0.8cm) 0.6"(1.5cm) 1.2"(3.0cm) 20' (6.1m)
301-B3T-SPNHJ12 TPST: 2 N.O., 1 N.C.                                     0.6"(1.5cm) 1.2"(3.0cm) 12' (3.6m)
301-B3T-SPNHJ25 TPST: 2 N.O., 1 N.C.                                     0.6"(1.5cm) 1.2"(3.0cm) 25' (7.5m)
301-B3LT-12(J)(K) TPST: 2 N.O., 1 N.C. w/LED 0.3"(0.8cm) 0.6"(1.5cm) 1.2"(3.0cm) 12' (3.6m)
P/N 13924 • REV D • REB 27FEB13  5 / 6
Warning: Each electrical rating is an individual maximum and cannot be exceeded!
1 The part numbers 301 and 303 are the same in all respects except the cable exits, 301 left and 303 right. Not all models are available in 303.
2 Configuration with actuator away from the switch